FORM PTO-1595	01-31-20	IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
(5)			Patent and Trademark (Attorney Docket No. FSHR026
To the honorable Commissioner of P.	10196583	31 ached c	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Ronald M. Jonathan MAHLSTEDT Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached JAN 25	E	2. Name and address Mattel, Inc. 333 Continental B El Segundo, Calif	
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
[X] Assignment	Menser A A		
[] Security Agreement []	Change of Name	Additional name(s) attac	ched? [] Yes [X] No
Execution Date: January 3, 2002 and January 14,			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execu	ution date of the application	n is:
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/971,003	•	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additi	onal numbers attached	? [] Yes [X] ?	No
5. Name and address of party to whom correst document should be mailed: Cooley Godward LLP One Freedom Square Reston Town Center 11951 Freedom Drive Reston, VA 20190-5601 Tel: (703) 456-8000 Fax: (703) 456-8100 Customer N	pondence concerning To. 022903	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. [X] Enclose [] Author:	ized to be charged to deposit account
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Signature:	on Signing: Erik B. Mi	ilch	JANUAMY 25, 2002
2002 GTON11 00000220 09971003			

PATENT REEL: 012511 FRAME: 0163^{ma/nm} Attorney Docket No: FSHR026/00US PATENT

ASSIGNMENT (Joint)

Ronald M. ASBACH and Curt Jonathan MAHLSTEDT, residing at 1920 Harvey Road, Grand Island, New York 14072 and 6846 East Quaker Street, Orchard Park, New York 14127, respectively (each referred to as "Assignor") have made an invention(s) (the "Invention(s)") set forth in an application for patent of the United States, entitled INFANT SUPPORT WITH ENTERTAINMENT DEVICE, and which is a:

(1)	[] provisional	application			
, ,	(a)	[] to be filed herewith; or			
	(b)	[] bearing Application No. , and	l filed on	; or	
(2)	[x] non-provisional application				
. ,	(a)	[] to be filed herewith; or			
	(b)	[x] bearing Application No. 09/971	1,003, and	filed on October 5,	
	` ´	2001.			

WHEREAS, Mattel, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 333 Continental Boulevard, El Segundo, California 90245 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in: the Invention(s); the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2); the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s); any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to these application(s); and any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that the Assignor has not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee, or if the Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in:

- (a) the Invention(s);
- (b) the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2);
- (c) the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s), including all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty;
- (d) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming the Invention(s);
- (e) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2) or any application(s) for patent claiming the Invention(s), including any division(s), continuation(s), and continuation(s)-in-part; and

PATENT REEL: 012511 FRAME: 0164 (f) any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted for or on any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b) - (e), including any reissue(s) and extension(s) of said patent(s).

The above-granted rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

The Assignor hereby represents to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, or if applicable, at such time said prior agreement was executed, the Assignor is a lawful owner of an undivided interest in the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s), that the Invention(s) are unencumbered, except, if applicable, by obligation to assign in accordance with said prior agreement, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done in connection with any and all proceedings for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Invention(s), said applications, and said patents, including interference proceedings, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of COOLEY GODWARD L.L.P. to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, the application number, and the attorney docket number of the application identified in paragraph (1) or (2) when known.

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date: 1-3-02	By: from Mystock Rongld M. ASBACH
State of New Yard	
County of Cree ss.	···
appeared <u>Rewald in ASBACH</u> , personall satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) with instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/t	y known to me or proved to me on the basis of hose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within hey executed the same in his/her/their authorized (s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity ed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature of Notary Public	Place Notary Seal Above
(

PATENT REEL: 012511 FRAME: 0165

RECORDED: 01/25/2002

Date: 11H 02_	By: MANAM
1 1	Curt Jonathan MAHLSTEDT
State of New Yark	
State of New Yard SS. County of Cree	
satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) instrument and acknowledged to me that he/s	nally known to me or proved to me on the basis of whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within he/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized ure(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity cuted the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public	Place Notary Seal Above